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Fort Belvoir -- Clark Pinnacle Family Communities, LLC 
Christopher Guidi, 2 Bethesda Metro Center, Bethesda, MD 20814 

Phone: 240-497-6653, Fax: 240-497-6753, Email: CGuid@clarkrealty.com  
 

Casey Nolan, 9910 Tracy Loop, Building #766, Fort Belvoir, VA 22060-5443 
Phone: 703-787-2069, Email: casey.nolan@clarkrealty.com 

Website: http://www.belvoirfamilyhousing.com/ 
(Awarded 24 September 2002) 

 
 

Fort Benning/Camp Merrill-- Clark Pinnacle Family Communities, LLC 
Phil Cowley, Building 280, Transportation Street, Fort Benning, GA 31905 

Phone: 706-683-4211, Fax: 706-683-4260, Email: Phil.cowley@clarkrealty.com 
Website: http://www.benningfamilyhousing.com 

(Awarded 28 September 2004) 
 
 

Fort Bliss/White Sands Missile Range -- GMH/AB/Centex Military Communities, LLC 
Rick C. Taylor, Senior Vice President, 10 Campus Boulevard, Newtown Square, PA 19073 

Phone: 610-355-8108, Fax: 610-356-9164, Email: rtaylor@gmh-inc.com 
 

Diana Kinlaw, Project Director, 1741 Marshall Road, 1st Floor, Fort Bliss, TX 79906 
Phone: 915-566-8891, Fax: 915-566-0334, Email: dkinlaw@gmh-inc.com 

Websites: http://www.gmhmilitaryhousing.com/fb.htm & http://www.gmhmilitaryhousing.com/ws.htm 
(Awarded 11 May ’04) 

 
 

Fort Bragg -- Picerne Military Housing, LLC 
John Picerne, President and CEO, Picerne Military Housing, 6946 Post Road, Suite 300, North 

Kingston, RI 02852; Phone: 401-288-2800, Fax: 401-228-2882, Email: jpicerne@picernemh.com,  
Website: http://www.picernemilitaryhousing.com  

 
Kurt Ehlers, Project Director, Building 4-2101, Longstreet Road, Fort Bragg, NC 28307-3929 

Phone: 910-764-4512, Fax: 910-497-4218, Email: kehlers@picernemh.com 
Website: http://www.braggpicerne.com/ 

(Awarded 28 May 2002) 
 
 

Fort Campbell – Actus Lend Lease, LLC 
Charles E. Parker, Senior Vice President, 141 Liberty Hill Road, Canton, GA 30115  

Phone: 678-493-5488, Fax: 615-963-2686, Email: chuckparker@actuslendlease.com 
Website: http://actusmilitaryhousing.com/campbell/ 

 
Garland Anderson, Project Director, 850 Georgia Avenue, Fort Campbell, KY 42223 

Phone: 931-431-2302, Email: garland.anderson@actuslendlease.com 
(Awarded 9 August 2002) 
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Carlisle Barracks/Picatinny Arsenal – GMH Military Housing, LLC 
Ty McPhillips, Project Director, GMH Military Housing, PO Box 1018, Carlisle, PA 17013 

Phone: 717-258-3083, Email: tmcphillips@gmh-inc.com 
Website: http://www.gmhmilitary.com/fcfh.htm 

(Awarded 23 March 2004) 
 
 

Fort Carson -- GMH Military Housing, LLC 
Douglas Lobdell, Project Director, 6271 Mekong Street, PO Box 13609, Fort Carson, CO 80913 

Phone: 719-579-1606, Fax: 719-579-1864, Email: dlobdell@gmh-inc.com 
Website: http://www.gmhmilitaryhousing.com/fcfh.htm 

(Purchased from JA Jones December 2003)  
 
 

Fort Detrick/Walter Reed Army Medical Center -- GMH Military Housing, LLC 
Robert (Bob) Shepko, Project Director, 1401 Sultan Avenue, Fort Detrick, MD 21702-8204 

Phone: 240-379-6521, Fax: 240-379-6520, Email: rshepko@gmh-inc.com 
Website: http://www.gmhmilitaryhousing.com/fcfh.htm 

(Awarded separately then combined 1 July 2003/15 April 2003) 
 
 

Fort Drum -- Actus Lend Lease, LLC 
Joseph McLaughlin, Vice President, T-11 West Street, Fort Drum, NY 13602 

Phone: 315-955-6804, Fax: 315-773-8594, Email: joe.mclaughlin@actuslendlease.com 
Website: http://www.fortdrummch.com/drum/index.html 

(Awarded 19 December 2003) 
 
 

Fort Eustis/Fort Story -- GMH Military Housing, LLC 
Brad Collier, Project Director, 1501 Lee Boulevard, PO Box 4712, Fort Eustis, VA 23604 

Phone: 757-369-3595, Fax: 757-369-3591, Email: bcollier@gmh-inc.com 
Websites: http://www.gmhmilitaryhousing.com/fe.htm_&_http://www.gmhmilitaryhousing.com/fs.htm 

(Purchased from JA Jones 1 December 2003) 
 
 

Fort Gordon -- GMH/Benham/Centex Military Communities, LLC 
Harry Bloomer, Project Director, 29603 Barnes Avenue, PO Box 8060, Fort Gordon, GA 30905 

Phone: 706-772-7053, Fax: 706-772-7057, Email: hbloomer@gmh-inc.com 
Website: http://www.gmhmilitaryhousing.com/fg.htm 

(Awarded 20 May 2005) 
 
 

Fort Hamilton -- GMH Military Housing, LLC 
Edward Van Haute, Project Director, 137A Poly Place, Apartment #1B, Fort Hamilton, NY 11209 

Phone: 718-630-4130, Fax: 718-630-4634, Email: evanhaute@gmh-inc.com 
Website: http://www.fthamiltonhomes.com 
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Hawaii -- Actus Lend Lease, LLC 

Jeff Cangemi, Project Director, 215 Duck Road, Building 950, Schofield Barracks, HI 96857 
Phone: 808-275-3114, Fax: 808-275-3101, Email: jeffrey.cangemi@actuslendlease.com 

Website: http://www.armyhawaiifamilyhousing.com/ 
(Awarded 7 August 2003) 

 
 

Fort Hood – Actus Lend Lease, LLC 
Mack Quinney, Project Director, PO Box 5010, Fort Hood, TX 76544 

Phone: 254-285-2204, Fax: 254-285-2213, Email: mack.quinney@actuslendlease.com 
Website: http://www.forthoodfh.com 

(Awarded 28 June 2000) 
 
 

Fort Irwin/Moffett Federal Airfield/Camp Parks Reserve Forces Training Area 
Clark Pinnacle Family Communities, LLC 

Jodi Winters, Project Director, 9005 Barstow Road, PO Box 10034, Fort Irwin, CA  92310 
Phone: 760-383-4902, Fax: 760-383-4952, Email: jodi.winters@clarkrealty.com 

Websites: http://www.irwinmilitaryhousing.com & http://www.moffettfamilyhousing.com 
(Awarded 30 September 2002) 

 
 

Fort Knox -- Actus Lend Lease, LLC 
Matt Wilbourn, Project Director, PO Box 608, Fort Knox, KY 40121 
Phone: 502-799-6514, Email: Matt.Wilbourn@actuslendlease.com 

Website: http://www.actusmilitaryhousing.com  
(Awarded 20 September 2005) 

 
 

Fort Lee – East Army Properties/Fort Lee Commonwealth Communities, LLC 
Chris Hunt, 4401 N. Mesa Street, El Paso, TX 79902 

Phone: 915-533-1122, Fax: 915-533-1172, Email: chris.hunt@huntbuilding.com 
 

Matt Myllykangas, 920 20th Street, Building 5207, Fort Lee, VA 23801 
Phone: 804-862-7365, Email: Matt.myllykangas@huntcompanies.com 

Website: www.fortleefamilyhousing.com  
(Awarded 19 September 2006) 

 
 

Fort Leavenworth -- Michaels Military Housing, LLC 
John J. O’Donnell, 1 East Stow Road, Marlton, NJ  08053 

Phone: 856-596-3008, Direct: 856-797-8956, Email: jodonnell@irmmgmt.com 
Website: www.ftleavenworthfamilyhousing.com 

(Awarded 14 December 2004) 
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Fort Leonard Wood -- American Eagle Communities, LLC 
Tom Adams, PO Box 320, Fort Leonard Wood, MO 65473 

Phone: 573-329-5614, Fax: 573-329-2561, Email: tom.adams@american-eagle.cc 
Website: http://www.leonardwoodfamilycommunities.com/ 

(Awarded 7 November 2003) 
 
 

Fort Lewis -- EQR Residential 
Kimberlee Schreiber, 7916 Plant Road, Fort Lewis, WA 98433; Mail: PO Box 421, Dupont, WA 98327 

Phone: 253-912-3450, Email: kschreiber@eqrworld.com 
Website: http://www.ftlewiscommunities.com/ 

(Awarded 29 August 2000) 
 
 

Fort Meade -- Picerne Military Housing, LLC 
Michael Steiner, Project Director, 4463 Leonard Wood Ave, Fort Meade, MD 20755 

Phone: 410-305-1090, Fax: 410-672-8015, Email: msteiner@picernemh.com 
Website: http://meadepicerne.com 

(Awarded 6 March 2001) 
 
 

Fort Polk -- Picerne Military Housing, LLC 
Robert Lewis, 1955 Louisiana Avenue, Fort Polk, LA 71459 

Phone: 337-537-5000, Fax: 337-537-5032, Email: rlewis@picernemh.com 
Website:  http://www.polkpicerne.com 

(Awarded 11 April 2003) 
 
 

Presidio of Monterey (PoM)/Naval PS -- Clark Pinnacle Family Communities, LLC 
Francis J. Coen, 548 Abrego Street, Monterey, CA  93944 

Phone: 831-583-2710, Fax: 831-583-2760, Email: fcoen@clarkrealty.com 
Website:  http://www.theparksatmontereybay.com/ 

(Awarded 9 July 2002) 
 
 

Redstone Arsenal – Redstone Arsenal Family Housing, LLC 
Paul M. Peschka, 8800 Yermoland Drive, Suite A, El Paso, TX 79901-1804 

Phone: 915-599-1245, Fax: 915-594-0434, Email: ppeschka@investmentbuildersinc.com 
(Awarded 20 September 2005) 

 
 

Fort Riley -- Picerne Military Housing, LLC 
Brian Beauregard, 211 Custer Avenue, Fort Riley, KS 66442 
Phone: 401-935-6804, Email: bbeauregard@picernemh.com 

Website: http://www.rileypicerne.com 
(Awarded 5 May 2005) 
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Fort Rucker -- Picerne Military Housing, LLC 
Heath Burleson, Building 2908 Andrews Avenue, Fort Rucker, AL 36362 

Phone: 334-503-3600, Email: jburleson@picernemh.com 
Website: http://www.picernemilitaryhousing.com 

(Awarded 1 February 2005) 
 
 

Fort Sam Houston -- Lincoln Military Housing, LLC 
Kevin Keane, 35 Highland Road, Suite 1104, Bethel Park, PA 15102 
Phone: 412-833-2666, Fax: 412-833-7707, Email: kkeane@lpsi.com 

 
Allyson McKay, 1706 Stanley Road, Suite 117A, Building 2263, Fort Sam Houston, TX 78234 

Phone: 210-226-5597, Fax: 210-226-5522, Email: amckay@lpsi.com 
Website: http://www.samhoustonlpc.com 

(Awarded 10 February 2004) 
 
 

Fort Stewart/Hunter Army Airfield -- GMH Military Housing, LLC 
Richard C. Taylor, Senior Vice President, 10 Campus Boulevard, Newtown Square, PA 19073 

Phone: 610-355-8108, Fax: 610-355-8408, Email: rtaylor@gmh-inc.com 
 

Bo Letnaunchyn, Project Director, 50 Austin Road, Building LW50, Fort Stewart, GA 31314 
Phone: 912-408-2463, Fax: 912-408-2489, Email: bletnaunchyn@gmh-inc.com 

Websites: http://www.fortstewartfamilyhousing.com/ & http://www.haaffamilyhomes.com/ 
(Awarded 19 December 2002) 

 
 

United States Military Academy -- GMH Military Housing, LLC 
Richard C. Taylor, Senior Vice President, 10 Campus Boulevard, Newtown Square, PA 19073 

Phone: 610-355-8108, Fax: 610-355-8408, Email: rtaylor@gmh-inc.com 
(Awarded 15 April 2007) 


